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BLACK HILLS POWER’S MOTION FOR 

PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

Respondent, Black Hills Power, Inc., d/b/a Black Hills Energy (“BHE”), by and through 

its counsel of record, respectfully moves the Commission pursuant to SDCL §15-6-56(c) for an 

Order Granting Partial Summary Judgment on the date of the legally enforceable obligation 

(“LEO”) and on responsibility for regulation costs.  This Motion is based upon the Brief in 

Support of Motion for Partial Summary Judgment, Statement of Undisputed Material Facts, 

Confidential Affidavit of Eric Egge, and Affidavit of Catherine M. Sabers filed

contemporaneously herewith. 

WHEREFORE, BHE respectfully moves the Commission for the following: 

1. Set a hearing on this Motion for July 8, 2020;

2. Grant BHE’s Motion for Partial Summary Judgment finding that the LEO in this

matter is September 14, 2018 and that Fall River shall be responsible for the

regulation costs; and

3. For such other relief that the Commission deems just and equitable.
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Dated this 17th day of June, 2020. 

By: Co:tlfY) � 
Catherine M. Sabers 

Associate General Counsel 

Black Hills Power, Inc. 

7001 Mt. Rushmore Road 

Rapid City, SD 57702 

(605) 721-1914

Cathy.Sabers@blackhill scorp.corn
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of June, 2020, I served the foregoing Black Hills 

Power’s Motion for Partial Summary Judgment by email to the following:  

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Ms. Kristen Edwards 

Executive Director Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Avenue 500 E. Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501 

Patty.Vangerpen@state.sd.us  Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us  

Mr. Darren Kearney  Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst  Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Avenue 500 E. Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 Pierre, SD 57501 

Darren.Kearney@state.sd.us  Jon.Thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. William Taylor  Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 

Mr. John E. Taylor Staff Analyst 

Mr. Jeremy Duff South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

4820 E. 57th Street, Ste. B 500 E. Capitol Avenue 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Pierre, SD 57501 

bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com  Brittany.Mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com 

jeremy.duff@taylorlawsd.com 

Attorneys for Energy of Utah, LLC 

and Fall River Solar, LLC 

By: Co:tlfY) � 
Catherine M. Sabers 

Associate General Counsel 

Black Hills Power, Inc. 

7001 Mt. Rushmore Road 

Rapid City, SD 57702 

(605) 721-1914

Cathy.Sabers@blackhill scorp.corn


